2019-2020 SERVICE CALENDAR

CORNBELT EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE

This calendar is for Staff with a 180 day confract assigned to two or more school districts, staff assigned to one school

district will follow that school district’s school calendar.

Month Work Days Vacation Days
August 9 0]
September 20 1
October 22 1
November 19 2
December 15 7
January 21 2
February 19 1
March 20 2
April 20 2
May 13 1
Parent/Teacher Conferences 2 0
Total Days 180 19

*Tuesday, August 20

Wednesday, August 21

Monday, September 2
Monday, October 14

**Qctober/November
Thur-Fri, Nov 28-29

Friday, December 20
Thursday, January 2

Monday, January 20
Monday, February 17

**February /March

Friday, March 13
Friday, March 20

Friday, April 10
Monday, April 13

*Tuesday, May 19

Cornbelt Staff In-service (start work day)
Report to Schools

Labor Day (vacation day)
Native American Day (vacation day)

Parent/Teacher Conferences after school
Thanksgiving Break (vacation days)

Vacation begins at 3:30 P.M.
Services Resume

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (vacation day)
President’s Day (vacation day)

Parent/Teacher Conferences after school

Spring Break (vacation day)
Spring Break (vacation day)

Easter Break (vacation days)
Easter Break (vacation days)

Tentative Staff In-service (last work day)

*There are two (2) In-service work days (one pre/one post) included

in the 180 day calendar.

**There are two (2) required Parent/Teacher conference days included

in the service calendar. Each P/T conference day requires a minimum of
five and one half (5 2) hours of conference time at the school sites.
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Cooperative work days that are cancelled due to weather conditions or
emergency situations will be added to the end of the service calendar in May.

20 Work Days
2 Vacation Days

13 Work Days
0 Vacation Days

[ vacation days
QO start/end dates

178 work days
+2 P/T conferences

180 total work days

Consideration for either compensation time or financial reimbursement will

apply if an employee works more than the required 180 days.




